February 2008   Rev 5 1/17
17
TSV321-TSV358-TSV324
General purpose input/output rail-to-rail
low power operational amplifiers
Features
■ Operating range VCC = 2.5 V to 6 V
■ Rail-to-rail input and output

LK
e
TSV321-TSV358-TSV324 Ordering information
 15/17
4 Ordering information
Table 10. Order codes
Order code
Temperature
range
Package Packaging Marking
TSV321RILT
-40°C to +125°C
SOT23-5 Tape & reel
K174
TSV321RAILT K178
TSV321RIYLT(1)
SOT23-5
(Automotive grade level)
Tape & reel
K179
TSV321RAIYLT(1) K187
TSV321ID/IDT SO-8
Tube or
tape & reel
V321ID
TSV321IYD/IYDT(1) SO-8
(Automotive grade level)
Tube or
tape & reel
V321Y
TSV321AID/IDT SO-8
Tube or
tape & reel
V321AI
TSV358ID/IDT
SO-8
Tube or
tape & reel
V358ID
TSV358AID/IDT V358AID
TSV358IYD/IYDT(1)
SO-8
(Automotive grade level)
Tube or
tape & reel
V358YD
TSV358AIYD/AIYDT(1) V358AY
TSV358IPT TSSOP8
(Thin shrink outline package)
Tape & reel
V358I
TSV358AIPT V358A
TSV358IYPT(1)
TSSOP8
(Automotive grade level)
Tape & reel
V358Y
TSV358AIYPT(1) V58AY
TSV358IST
MiniSO-8 Tape & reel
K175
TSV358AIST K184
TSV324ID/IDT
SO-14
Tube or
tape & reel
V324ID
TSV324AID/AIDT V324AI
TSV324IYD/IYDT(1)
SO-14
(Automotive grade level)
Tube or tape & reel
V324YD
TSV324AIYD/AIYDT(1) V324AY
TSV324IPT TSSOP14
(Thin shrink outline package)
Tape & reel